
 

 

 
Charge:  Failing to maintain the standards of the profession 
 

The Executive Committee of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs 
that, pursuant to section 47.5 of The Medical Profession Act, 1981, the 
Discipline Committee hear the following charge against Dr. David Campbell, 
namely: 

 

You Dr. David Campbell are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, 
or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or 
section 46(p) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 
and/or bylaw 8.1(b)(ix) of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and 
Surgeons of Saskatchewan.  

 

The evidence that will be lead in support of this charge will include one or 
more of the following:  

a) You failed to maintain the standard of practice of the medical 
profession in relation to the provision of anaesthesia to a pediatric 
patient (referred to as Patient Number 1 in this charge) on or about 
March 21, 2012; 

b) You provided anaesthesia to Patient Number 1 in relation to a 
dental procedure at Prairieview Surgical Center; 

c) While Patient Number 1 was under the effect of the anaesthesia, 
you left the operating room and engaged in a conversation with 
Tracey Berscheid, Manger of Prairieview Surgical Center; 

d) The conversation with Tracey Berscheid was unrelated to the care 
of Patient Number 1; 
  

 


